

J&K STATE HANDLOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu- 180012.

Jammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax) Srinagar office Ph. No. 0194-2490091 (Fax) E-mail:- poshishjkhdc@gmail.com

No: - HDC/MD/Tender/Sales/766/2022-23/270 Dated: - 20/06/2022

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

J&K Handloom Development Corporation Limited (J&K UT) is manufacturer and seller of Handloom Products such as Shawls, Tweed Coats/Waist Coats, Pherans. Pashmina Shawls etc under name and style of "POSHISH". On behalf of Managing Director, Corporation, Invites "Expression of Interest" for Commission Agencies which should reach to the Head Office at J&K Handloom Development Corporation Limited, 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan Rail Head Complex Jammu & Div. Office at J&K Handloom Development Corporation Limited 3rd Floor Sanat Ghar Bemina Srinagar (Kashmir) by or before 28thth of June 2022 up to 4pm. The Terms & Conditions shall be available at our website www.poshish.in.

Project Manager JKHDC, Jammu



J&K STATE HANDLOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu- 180012.

Jammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax) Srinagar office Ph. No. 0194-2490091 (Fax) E-mail:- poshishjkhdc@gmail.com

No: - HDC/MD/Tender/Sales/766/2022-23/274

Dated: - 20 /06/2022

Subject: - Terms & Conditions.

Detail terms and conditions for "Expression of Interest" issued vide NIT No: - HDC/MD/Tender/Sales/766/2022-23/270 dated 20-06-2022 are as below:-

- 1. The Show Room should be located on prime location at District/ Tehsil levels throughout J&K UT.
- 2. The rent, manpower and other expenses of the showroom shall be borne by the owner itself.
- 3. The party should deposit minimum bank guarantee of Rs. 7.00 lacs pledge to J&K Handloom Development Corporation Limited for a minimum period of 3 years.
- 4. The material for sale shall provide only against the Bank Guarantee.
- 5. The party shall have to execute an agreement with J&K Handloom Development Corporation Limited.
- 6. The party shall deposit the sale proceeds in Corporation account on daily basis.
- 7. The party shall strictly sale the Corporation goods and thus not allowed to keep any stock other then Corporation in the showroom.
- 8. The party shall be given the Commission as applicable on the goods sold (net value) on monthly basis.
- 9. In case of dispute, the decision of Managing Director, Corporation shall be final.

Project Manager \JKHDC, Jammu